Admissions Process

Student Fees—Class of 2024

Sophomore Year

Junior Year

Senior Year

Program
Total

One-Day Orientation
Program Cap & Gown
*$130
Application Fee $0 $65 Per Person Keeper cap, $40.38
gown, and
tudent and 1 t
student an mi:ii:enm Required PSAT/ =
. NMSQT $23
SAT A$1,000 Registration
Personal Lapto
administered by and $52.00 prop T it F $50
paid to College Board ranscript ree
Waivers are available Required PSAT 10 $23
Seat Reservation Fee
Due upon acceptance . **$535- **$535- **$535-
to IMSA by May 8th $250 Student Fee $5300 Student Fee $5300 Student Fee $5300
Non-refundable
Total Admissions Total Sophomore Total Junior Total Senior 625.38- 2,119.38-
$250-$302 P $687-6452 $557-5322 $ $
Costs Year Year Year 5390.38 $17,466.38

No student is ever refused because of inability to pay.

* These fees can be waived for students eligible for the Federal Free and Reduced Lunch Program.

**Fee reductions assessed on a six-tier graduated scale considering family income & size of household. Fee able to be paid in 10 equal installments.

A Price is listed as an estimate if students need to purchase a new laptop. Eligible students can also receive a personal laptop on loan at no cost.

IMSA does not charge tuition, room or board; it is provided by the generous support of the lllinois General House Assembly.
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